

DRINKING WATER PROBLEM CORRECTED

City of Fulton water customers along State Route 481 and Academy Street affected by the water main break near Canalview Mall on State Route 481 were notified on Monday, February 12, 2018 of a potential problem of contaminated drinking water, and were advised to first boil their water before using it. We are pleased to report that laboratory testing of samples taken from the affected area on February 15 & 16 yielded NO RESULTS OF CONTAMINATED WATER, and it is no longer necessary to boil the water before using it. We apologize for any inconveniences we may have caused and thank you for your patience.

For more information, please contact City of Fulton Chief Water Treatment Plant Operator John Florek at 315-402-6074 or the Oswego County Health Department at 315-349-3557 or 315-341-0086.

This notice is being sent to you by the Fulton City Water System, State Water System ID # 3704355.
Date distributed: February 17, 2018.